
Thursday, August 22LYeer
9.30 a.m. Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: The Admir-able Criterion-Good Reading, by SarahCampion11.30 New Classical Recordings2. 0 p.m. Frank Chacksfield2.15 Baritone Ballads: Peter Dawson2.30 Spanish Music
Three Spanish Dances GranadosTwo Pieces for Cello CassadoTraditional Spanish SongsNights in the Garden of Spain FallaMiss Susie SlaglesMusic While You WorkDiek Haymes and Helen ForrestLes Paul’s Trio
Children’s Session: Junior Sportsgest; Tales of Hans AndersenBible ReadingsTeatime Tunes
Ralph Sharon (piano)String Serenade: Strings of theAuckland Radio Orchestra conducted byOswald omnes from the pianoNZBS) :

7.45 Country Journal (NZBS)0 Men in Chorus15 In Your Garden This Week (R. -L.Thornton)
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8.30 Question Mark9.45 A Businessman in Moscow9.30 Dad and Dave10. O Dance Music

TYG ssoAUCKLAND, |
6. O p.m. Dinner Music7. 0 The New Zealand Attitude: ToEquality, a talk by Dr J. H. Robb, Lec-turer in the Sehool of Soctal Science,Victoria University College (NZBS)7.19 Walter Gieseking (piano)Five Minuets, K.1-5
Allegro, K.94Variations in G, 5.24 MozartKirsten Flagstad (soprano)Love Went A-Riding BridgeA Swan GriegAt Parting RogersHear Me, Ye Frosty Cold Hearts Grieg7.45 Ronald Woodcock (Australian vio-linist) (For details see 2yYC)15 Jeanne Demessieux (organ)Fantasia in A FranckFranz Bartosek (clarinet), LeopoldWlach (clarinet) and Karl Oehiberger~

(bassoon)Divertimento No, 3 in B Flat, K.229
Mozart845 Gerard Souzay (baritone)

Songs by Faure98.5 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA(For details see 2YC)10.6 Rene Soames (tenor)Why Can’st Thou Not
Time, Cruel Time
I Die, Whenas | Do Not See Danyel710.20 Menahem. Pressler (piano), NathanGordon (viola) and Philip Sklar (doublebass) with Members of the GuiletString QuartetSextet in'F, Op. 110 Mendelssohn11. 0 Close down

ND iaAUCKLAND, ,
5. O p.m,

:
March Time5.15 Jane Turzy (yocal)

ae Hit Memories
6
0 Seottish Country Dances15 Harry Belafonte (vocal)0 Country and Western Favourites
7.30 Mantovani’s Orchestra (BBC)8. 0 The Auckland Hit Parade8.30 The Other Side; the Reverse of
Today’s Hits8.45 Leo Diamond (harmonica)3. 0 Old Time Dances
9.30 Rhythm on Record10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down :

IXN +70LHANGARH. Oam. Breakfast Session45 Weather Forecast and NorthlandTides
8. 0 Junior Request Session"9. 0 Women’s Hour (Pamela Johnston),featuring Shopping Guide; Overseas
Newsletter; and Famous Sopranos10. O My Other Love :

10.15 Second Fiddle :

10.30 Florian Zabach Entertains10.45 A Many Splendoured Thing (final
episode) A

11.0 George Elrick and the Stargazers11.30 Variety Half-hour 5:

12. 0 Close down PRS rs5.45 p.m. For Younger Northland: Musi-eal Enjoyment, JamMenzies

6. 0 Melody Mixture6.30 Songs by Judy Garland
6.45 Gardening Session (Alec Cameron)7. 0 Guy Lombardo and his Royal Can-adians
7.15 Reserved
7.30 The Four Aces
7.45 Latin Rhythms
8. 0 Songs from the Soundtrack: ThreeSailors and g Girl
8.1 Hawaii Calls
8.3 Tip Top Tunes
Take it From Here (BBC)White Coolies
ken Griffin (Hammongd organ)American Dance Bands and SingersClose down

ND 290 ROTORUA,
9.30 a.m. The Dark God10. O Join In with the Johnston Brothers10.15 Devotional Service
10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 For Women at Home: News fromRotorua District Federation of C.\W.1.11.30 Morning Concert2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work2.30 Comedy High Spots2.50 Richard Tucker (tenor)3.15 Classical Programme
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Symphonic Poem: Hungaria LisztThe Erl King SchubertThe Accursed Hunter FranckPapillons, Op. 2 Schumann4.0 Continental Light Singers
4.30 Oklahoma's Gene Autry
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: LittleKing Stories; Saga of Davy Crockett
6.30 Recent and Rhythmic6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Seven-day Survey: Recorded Maga- |zine of the Week
° Lady of the Heather8. 0 Bay of Plenty Hit Parade8.30 Truth is Stranger9.15 A Businessman in Moscow
9.30 Inspector West10. & Uninterrupted Melodies by FrankChacksfleld’s Orchestra10.30 Close down

OYA
WELLINGTON
$70 ke $26 m.

5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9.30 Morning Star: Louis KentnerMusic While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.30 Reginald Dixon (organ)10.45 Women’s Session: Country News-letter, by Daisy Schepens of Kaikohe;OW the Beaten Track-1: Swaziland, byGwenda Lynn
11.30 New Classical Recordings, >

While Parliament ts beingbroadcast, the programmesfrom 2:0 to 5.45 will betransferred to Station 2YC
2. Op.m. Symphony in Three MovementsThe Rite of Spring =

Stravinsky3. 0 The Dark Stranger
3.30 Premiere: The Week’s New Re-leases (A repetition of last evening’sbroadcast from 2YD)4.0 Trumpets in the Dawn
4.30 Rhythm Parade6. 0 The Beverley Sisters5.15 Children’s Session: Junior SportsDigest; Nursery Rhyme Requests
5.45 Bible Reading5.50 Lily Pons (soprano)
"i Accent on Melody6.19 Stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report7. 0 Light Entertainers7.13 Wanted-A Land Policy: Land and
Manpower, by Professor L. W. McCaskill,the third of talks by various speakers

: (NZBS)

While Parliament is beingbroadcast, the programmesfrom 7.30 to 10.30 will betransferred to Station 2YC
7.30 The Hutt Valley Pipe Band (NZBS)8.0 Wellington Industries Fair: Open-
ing Ceremony
8.40 The Vibratones(From the Winter Show Building)9.15 A Businessman in Moscow
.30 Question Mark10. O John Hendrik (tenor)
10.16 ‘The Marimba Serenaders
10.30 Erroll Garner (piano)10.45 Edmundo Ros’ Orchestra

2YC WELLINGTON|660k
5.45 p.m. Starker (cello)
6. 0 Dinner Music7.3 The Boyd Neel String Orchestradirected from the Harpsichord, byThurston Dart
Dances of Shakespeare’s Time:Four-Note Pavan FarrantThe Temporiser
The Witty Wanton Robert Johnson
Ayre John AdsonFour-Note Pavan Alfonso Ferrabosco
Galliard, Alman, CoranstoWilliam Brade
While Parliament is being
broadcast, the programmesfrom 7.30 onwards will be
transferred to Station 2YX,
operating on a frequency of
1400 kilocycles

7.30 Susan Reed (soprano) with Cham-ber Ensemble
Songs of the Auvergne

7.45 Ronald Woodcock (Australian vio-linist) and Frederick Page (piano)
Sonata (Blues) Ravel
Bailad (The Fairy’s Kiss)
Danse Russe (PetrouchkKa)

Stravinsky(Studio-all YCs)
8.15 The Dance in Primitive Societies:
A talk by Katherine Dunham, the well-known dancer and anthropologist

(NZBS)
8.39 Riehard Lewis (tenor)
Seven Dowland Songs:
Weep You No More Sad Fountains
Come Away, Come Sweet Love
Dear, If You Change
A Shepherd in the ShadeFlow Not So Fast, Ye Fountains
Whoever Thinks or Hopes of Love for
Love
Sorrow Stay

9. & THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA, con-ductor James Robertson
An Outback Overture Antill
Symphony: Australia Hill
Symphonic Suite: Xanadu Hughes(Studio-all YCs)

10. 5 The Inferno of Dante Alighieri: Thesecond of six readings from the firstbook of the Divine Comedy in the trans-lation by Laurence Binyon (BBC)11.0 Close down

21D. 7ELUINGTON,
7. 0 p.m. Musical News Review
7.20 Ronald Binge’s Orchestra
7.30 Talking Pictures: Music and Newsfrom the Films, presented by Peter Har-court
8.15 Western Song Parade
8.45 Dad and Dave
9. 0 Jazz at Cal.-Tech., ‘featuring theBud Shank Quartet in concert
9.46 The Ray Bryant Trio J10. .. Wellington. District Weather Fore-cas
Close down

2X6 1010 kGISBORNE, |m.
6. 0 a.m.. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Light Orchestral Interlude
9.15 The McGuire Sisters Sing for You
9.30 Famous Discoveries
9.45 Granny Martin Steps Out
10. 0 They Walked with Destiny10.15 Poctor Paul
10.30 Morning Star: Ruby Murray10.45 Melody Time
44%, ° Women’s Hour (June Irvine):Smugegler’s Paradise
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Hello. Children
6. 0 Tunes at Eventide
6.30 East Coast Hit Parade
7. 0 Light Piano Music from Italy7.16 ° Conquest of Tira7.30 Gardening Ses
7.45 Paris Cabaret8.2 The Companions of Song
8.15 BBC Variety Parade
8.45 New Releases .9. 3 Music for Middlebrows9.35 White Coolies
10. 0 BBC Jazz Club
10.30 Close down

OYE eco.NAPIER
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice10. O Pevotional Service
10.18 Ethel Smith (organ)10.30 Music While You Work11. 9 Women’s Session: Home ScienceTalk: Eggs are in Again; Fun with
Revsiah
Sp (Maurice August); N.Z. Makest

9m.

11.30 Morning Concert
2. 0 p.m. Music While You Workyer Calling Ward X: Music for Hospi-tals
3.15 Ballet: The Three-Cornered Hat

Falla4. 0 Heritage Hall
4.25 Guy Lombardo’s Roval Canadians4.40 Something Oid, Something New5. 0 Hillbilly Roundup
5.15 Children’s Session (Aunt Helen):Junior Sports Digest; Studio Play
5.45 Cavalcade of Musie7. 0 Dad and Dave7.43 The Hawke’s Ray Hit Parade
Oe Beyond this Place8.32 Band Music
-6©9.15 A Businessman in Moscow9.30 Music from Opera9.58 Chamber Music
The Vegh Qnartet
String Quartet No, 2 in. A Minor, Op.51, No. 2 Brahms

10.30 down

OXPINAY PLYMOUTHO am. Breakfast Session
s. i?) District Weather Forecast9. 0 Women’s Hour (Pat Bell McKenzie),featuring Local Interview; London Letter;Music; Favourites Old and New
10. 0 My Love Story
10.15 Poctor Paul
10.30 At Home with Lionel Barrymore10.45 Gauntdale House
bes Curtain Call for the Harry Groverio
11.15 Song Survey11.30 Focus on Fitzr11.46 songs from 50.Stafford and GordonMacRae
12. 0 Close down

SERVICE
SESSIONS

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.3
12.30,..6.25, 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations6.0 am. World News, Breakfast
Session (YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 World News, Breakfast
Session
7.58 Local Weather Forecasts9.4 Kindergarten of the Air: Activ-
ity-Running; Bouncing Like a Ball;Trotting; Rocking Horses. Games:
Visiting Mother; Busy Boy -Game.
Songs: Baa Baa Black Sheep; I Am
a Duck; George the Goat. Story:The Three Bears
12. O J.unch Session
12.33 p.m. News for the Farmer
1.30 Broadcasts to Schools: SingingLesson with Studio Class, conducted
hy Keith Newson, Christchurch6.30 World News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsreel
6.49 Sports Summary
9% 3 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 A Businessman in Moscow, thesecond talk by Gerald Hitchcox11. 0 World News (YAs. 4¥Z only)11.14 ‘Table Tennis Results (3YA)
Vivit Tournament Results:
11.20 Close down (YAs, 4Y¥Z only)


